PANJAB UNIVERSITY

DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY CHANDIGARH - 160 014

(Estted. Under the Panjab University Act VIII of 1947 - enacted by the Govt. of India)

Prof. Sunita Kapila Chairperson **☎** (91) (0172) 2779510, 4001, 4010 (Off.) E-Mail: chairman.botany@pu.ac.in.

Ref. No. 3694/Bot Dated: 28.11.2017

NOTICE

Invitation for applications for "K.K. Nanda Gold Medal for Ph.D Research in Plant Sciences" for the years 2014, 2015, 2016 and 2017.

On behalf of Panjab University, the Department of Botany invites applications on plain paper from prospective eligible scientists for award of K.K. Nanda Gold Medal for Ph.D Research in Plant Sciences for the years 2014, 2015, 2016 and 2017. The applications must reach the office of the undersigned **latest by 15.12.2017.**

i) The award is open only to the students who have submitted Ph.D thesis to Panjab University during the 5 years preceding the year of the award.

For the award of: Those who submitted the thesis between Calendar year 2014 2009-2013 2010-2014 2016 2011-2015 2012-2016

- ii) The thesis must pertain to any of the areas of Plant Sciences including *viz.* Botany, Biochemistry, Molecular Biology, Ecology, Environmental Sciences, Biotechnology, Pharmaceutical Sciences, Phyto-chemistry and any other related area of Plant Sciences.
- iii) The applicant shall have to certify that the publications being submitted are a part of the thesis and give an evidence of year of submission of the thesis.
- iv) The committee will evaluate the candidature on the basis of work published out of the thesis in referred journals giving due consideration to standing of the journal, impact factor, citations and accordingly make the recommendations.
- v) The medal will be awarded by the University at the time of Convocation.
- vi) No TA/DA is admissible for attending the Convocation and receiving the award.
- vii) The awardee shall be required to make a presentation of her/his award winning work at the annual meeting/seminar *etc.* organized by K.K. Nanda Foundation.

Clarification, if any, could be addressed to the Chairperson, Deptt. of Botany, P.U., Chd.

(Sunita Kapila) Prof. & Chairperson